503611988 12/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3658619

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
MARVIN C. DANIEL				12/10/2015	
LARRY JR JONES				12/08/2015	
	DATA				
Name:	DANIEL D	DANIEL DEFENSE, INC.			
Street Address:	101 WAR	101 WARFIGHTER WAY			
City:	BLACK C	BLACK CREEK			
State/Country:	GEORGI	4			
Postal Code:	31308				
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number	RS Total: 1	Number 1886649			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ	RS Total: 1 pe 14				
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	RS Total: 1 De 14 : 14 E DATA (44	1886649 04)853-8806			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	RS Total: 1 pe 14 E DATA (44 If be sent to th	1886649 04)853-8806 he e-mail address first; if that is			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	RS Total: 1 De 14 E DATA (4) If be sent to th if provided; i	1886649 04)853-8806			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	RS Total: 1 De 114 E DATA (44 If be sent to the sen	1886649 04)853-8806 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	RS Total: 1 De 114 E DATA (44 If be sent to the sen	1886649 04)853-8806 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 04) 853-8926			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 De 114 E DATA (44 If be sent to the sen	04)853-8806 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 04) 853-8926 remy.spier@sutherland.com EREMY D. SPIER, ESQ. 09 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1 De 114 E DATA (44 If be sent to the sen	04)853-8806 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 04) 853-8926 remy.spier@sutherland.com EREMY D. SPIER, ESQ. 09 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. JITE 2300			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 De 114 E DATA (44 If be sent to the sen	04)853-8806 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 04) 853-8926 remy.spier@sutherland.com EREMY D. SPIER, ESQ. 09 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1 De 14 E DATA (40 If be sent to the sent	04)853-8806 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 04) 853-8926 remy.spier@sutherland.com EREMY D. SPIER, ESQ. 09 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. JITE 2300			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1 De 114 E DATA (44 If be sent to the sen	04)853-8806 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 04) 853-8926 remy.spier@sutherland.com EREMY D. SPIER, ESQ. 09 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. JITE 2300 FLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1 De 114 E DATA (44 If be sent to the sen	04)853-8806 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 04) 853-8926 remy.spier@sutherland.com EREMY D. SPIER, ESQ. 09 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. JITE 2300 FLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996 27078-0089			

source=27078-0089_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

source=27078-0089_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

WHEREAS, we, Marvin C. Daniel, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6 Seaton Cross, Pooler, GA 31322, USA; and Larry JR Jones, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2529 HD Atha Road, Monroe, GA 30655, USA (hereinafter, "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful inventions for "A RUBBER PANEL ATTACHABLE TO A RAIL SYSTEM OF A FIREARM", for which U.S. Patent Application No. 14/886,649 was filed on October 19, 2015, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/069,666 which was filed on October 28, 2014; and

WHEREAS, **Daniel Defense**, Inc., a corporation of the State of Georgia, having a principal place of business at 101 Warfighter Way, Black Creek, GA 31308, USA (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), desires acquiring or has acquired Assignor's interest in the above-identified invention, the above-identified patent application, and any related patent applications and patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, or by virtue of employment agreements or other applicable agreements have sold, assigned, and transferred, unto ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives, and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention, the aboveidentified patent application, any U.S. or foreign patent applications related to the aboveidentified invention, any U.S. or foreign patent applications claiming priority to any of the abovereferenced patent applications, including any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue, extension, substitution, or renewal of any of the above-referenced patent applications, any right to claim priority arising from or required for any of the above-referenced patent applications under any applicable convention, treaty, statute, or regulation, any other right, privilege, or form of protection related to the above-identified invention or any of the abovereferenced patent applications, and any U.S. or foreign patent granted from any of the abovereferenced patent applications, to the full end of the term of the patent, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns as fully and entirely as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS:

AND, ASSIGNORS hereby authorize ASSIGNEE to file any of the above-referenced patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE or its designee, and ASSIGNORS authorize and request the patent office of any country to issue any patent granted from any of the above-referenced patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE or its designee, and ASSIGNORS further authorize ASSIGNEE to insert the serial number and filing date of the above-identified patent application into this Assignment if unknown upon execution of this Assignment; and

Page 1 of 3

Assignment U.S. Application No. 14/886,649 Docket No. 27078-0089

AND, ASSIGNORS hereby warrant and covenant that ASSIGNORS have not and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain, maintain, and enforce protection in the U.S. and foreign countries for the above-referenced invention, patent applications, and patents, including signing lawful papers, executing patent applications, making assignments, rightful oaths, and declarations, and testifying in judicial or administrative proceedings.

Date: December 10,2 STATE OF <u>Georgia</u>

Marvin C. Daniel

COUNTY OF Chatter

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Georgia</u>, on this day of <u>December</u>, 2015, personally appeared Marvin C. Daniel, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed.

d. and a and makering

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

Marsha Grovenstein Notary Public Chatham County, Georgia My Commission Expires March 19, 2016

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 037293 FRAME: 0416 Assignment U.S. Application No. 14/886,649 Docket No. 27078-0089

Date: DULMMA 8.2

Larry JR Jones

STATE OF GLORIC COUNTY OF CMANAM

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of $\underline{GlONGiQ}$, on this day of \underline{MMUC} , 2015, personally appeared Larry JR Jones who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Keli Monroe Notary Public Chatham County, Georgia (SEAL) My Commission Expires March 4, 2019

My Commission Expires: March 4, 2019

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 037293 FRAME: 0417

RECORDED: 12/15/2015